OP \$115.00 229940(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM422046

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Axeon Marketing, LLC		02/22/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Associated Asphalt Marketing, LLC
Street Address:	PO Box 12626
City:	Roanoke
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24027
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2299406	SUPERIOR PERFORMANCE BY THE MILE
Registration Number:	4981120	STELLARFLEX FR
Registration Number:	4981144	FLEXGARD
Registration Number:	4981397	STELLARFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5404006990

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5409040658

Email: dcohan@associatedasphalt.com

Correspondent Name: David N. Cohan
Address Line 1: 130 Church Ave SW

Address Line 4: Roanoke, VIRGINIA 24011

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David N. Cohan, General Counsel
SIGNATURE:	/David N. Cohan/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Marketing - Certificate of Amendment from DE re name change to Associated Asphalt Marketing LLC 2.22.17#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006024 FRAME: 0367

source=Marketing - Certificate of Amendment from DE re name change to Associated Asphalt Marketing LLC 2.22.17#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006024 FRAME: 0368

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AXEON MARKETING LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AXEON MARKETING LLC" TO "ASSOCIATED
ASPHALT MARKETING, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTYSECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2017, AT 1:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

4329205 8100 SR# 20171132833

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202079778

Date: 02-22-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006024 FRAME: 0369

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:32 PM 02/22/2017 FILED 01:32 PM 02/22/2017

STATE OF DELAWARE SR 20171132833 - File Number 4329205 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Article 1 is herel	by amended and resta	nted in its entirety	to read as follows:
"The i Marketing, LLC		ability company	continued hereby is Associated Aspha
Article 2 is herel	by amended and resta	ited in its entirety	to read as follows:
Road, Suite 400,		ngton, County of	tate of Delaware is 2711 Centerville New Castle, 19808. The name of its Company."
TOO THE THE POST OF THE PARTY AND A	WHEREOF th	e undersigned	have executed this Certificate o
HA MITTARDS		ربه	mare excepted and continues o

DE084 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online

TRADEMARK REEL: 006024 FRAME: 0370

Print or Type

RECORDED: 04/02/2017